ations of the company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations, and guidelines.

We further report that during the audit period, the following significant events have taken place:

S.NO Significant Events

1
During the period under review, the Company allotted 61,41,550 (Sixty one Lakhs Forty-One 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty) fully paid-up equity shares on a preferential basis on 29th May, 2024,

2
During the period under review, the Company granted 12,34,155 (Twelve Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand 
One Hundred Fifty-Five) stock options to eligible employees under its approved Employee Stock 
Option Plan (ESOP).

During the period under review, the following changes took place in the composition of the Board and 
KMP of the Company:

S.NO Name Din Designation
Nature of

[...]

(Resigned on 29th May 2024)

Nil Nil Nil

b.	 EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

Particulars Mr. Krishnakumar Ramanathan, Managing Director

Term of 
Appointment

For a period of 3 years with effect from 01st February2024 to 31st January2027.

Salary and 
Allowances

Up to ₹ 1,80,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakhs only) Per Annum (as per the 
provisions of Section 197 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Schedule V) per 
annum with such increments/increases as may be decided by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee or Board of Directors from time to time